

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-00552	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	1	Status:	Passed	
File created:			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S
On agenda:	6/23/2015		Final action:	6/23/2015	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Pest Exclusion Program Agreement 15-0054, as follows:				
	<ul> <li>a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with the California Department of Food and Agriculture to receive reimbursement for the County's High Risk Pest Exclusion Program for the period of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 in the amount of \$64,140.00; and</li> <li>b) Determine that the above action involves government funding mechanisms and/or fiscal activities and is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4).</li> </ul>				
Sponsors:	AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIGHTS & MEASURES D				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. HRSK Agreement #15-0054, 3. CCC-307 for HRSK, 4. Signed CEQA Exemption Notice for HRSK				
Date	Ver. Action	Зу	Act	ion	Result
6/23/2015	1 BOAR	D OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ac	ed on as follows:	Pass
C '1	1		1 ' D		11

Consider recommendations regarding Pest Exclusion Program Agreement 15-0054, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with the California Department of Food and Agriculture to receive reimbursement for the County's High Risk Pest Exclusion Program for the period of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 in the amount of \$64,140.00; and

b) Determine that the above action involves government funding mechanisms and/or fiscal activities and is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378 (b)(4).